
r\'b% 
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 25 

FINAL 1993 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

University of Vermont Pam Childs 

INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

1993 COACH 

North Atlantic Conference 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

FULL SEASON 

CONFERENCE 

15-17 
W—L—T 

2-6 
W—L—T 

^% 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Jen Baccaro 

Kristen Briggs 

Michele Cattelona 

Sue Duke 

Ju l ie Hammond 

Laura Labanowski 

Kel ly Martin 

Erin Metzger 

Kelly M i l l e r i ck 

Amie Mock 

Sandra Montoya 

Robyn Newton 

Carmen Schoolcraft 

Lisa Smith 

Pos 

of 

of 

3b 

i f 

SS 

c 

of 

c 

2b 

of 

3b 

lb 

2b 

c 

CL 

So 

Fr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

Sr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

Bats 
R L G 

32 

7 

29 

21 

32 

32 

31 

30 

30 

32 

13 

3^ 

20 

10 

AB 

104 

4 

76 

45 

83 

96 

93 

77 

90 

112 

20 

85 

11 

1 

R 

11 

3 

11 

1 

12 

14 

22 

8 

8 

19 

4 

10 

5 

3 

H 

26 

1 

14 

16 

18 

23 

33 

27 

21 

37 

6 

22 

2 

0 

Batting 
Avg 

250 

250 

184 

356 

217 

240 

355 

351 

233 

330 

300 

259 

182 

000 

2B 

1 

0 

2 

2 

1 

1 

5 

4 

1 

3 

0 

4 

1 

0 

3B 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

5 

2 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TB 

27 

1 

16 

26 

19 

24 

57 

38 

24 

42 

8 

26 

3 

0 

RBI 

10 

0 

10 

7 

3 

4 

21 

17 

5 

12 

1 

15 

0 

0 

Geri Witalec c Fr 11 2 3 0 000 0 0 0 0 0 
PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Carolyn Carr 

Dawn Symonaitis 

CL ' 

So 

Fr 

hrow 
RL G 

22 

16 

GS 

16 

16 

CG 

10 

10 

w 

8 

7 

L 

9 

8 

SV 

/ 

ShO 

1 

0 

IP 

124 0 

96 0 

H 

99 

131 

R 

62 

81 

ER 

31 

51 

SB 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

2 

1 

0 

2 

2 

1 

5 

0 

0 

SBA BB 

4 

0 

7 

3 

6 

9 

7 

3 

4 

5 

2 

5 

1 

0 

so 

6 

0 

8 

2 

7 

7 

17 

13 

3 

10 

3 

13 

3 

1 

0 0 0 

BB 

42 

33 

so 

61 

25 

ERA 

1 81 

3 72 

Note If vour team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples homeruns runs scored walks total bases runs t>atted in stolen bases mostvictones saves or stnkeouts is 

not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—JaneDoe Sr lOinSOgames) Forvictones savesorstrikeoutsleader include 

innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

32 

32 

AB 

899 

909 

R 

134 

142 

H 

246 

231 

2B 

25 

26 

SB 

14 

8 

HR 

4 

3 

TB 

311 

282 

Slugging 

346 

.310 

RBI 

105 

91 

SB 

15 

15 

SBA BB 

56 

76 

so 

93 

86 

Batting 
Avg 

274 

254 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

220 0 

H 

230 

246 

R 

142 

134 

ER 

83 

BB 

76 

56 

so 

86 

93 

ERA 

3 39 

NCAA 9344-S/93 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

658 

663 

A 

310 

318 

E 

81 

59 

TC 

1049 

1040 

DP Fielding 

923 

943 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1993 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order piayed After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings After opponenfs score 
indicate home games by (IH) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for 
ali games played as part of a double-header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
double-headers Attendance should include ali students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance piease estimate the totai number of spectators at each home game if you have more than one home 
field please include aii games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd 
remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are Included In staUstics or In won-iost records 

Yourinstitution Universi ty of Vermont 

OPPONENT 

Manhattan 

Manhattan 

Canisius 

St Peter's 

Hillsdale 

6 So Conn 

7 So. Conn« 

8 Buffalo State 

g Minn-Dulth 

10 H i l l sda le 

11 Rhode Island 

12 Rhode Island 

XAl£ 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

13 

14 Yale 
15 Cpnt. Conn. 

16 C . p n t . C o n n . 

17 Boston U. 

18 Boston N. 

19 Maine 

20 Maine 

21 Delaware 

22 Delaware 

23 Drexel 

24 D r e x e l 

28 M a i n e 

13 

10 

_L 

25 Boston Col lege 2_ 

26 Boston Col lege 2_ 

27 D r P X P l 4_ 

JL 
29 Ma<;< :a rh i j< ;p t . t s L 

30 Ma« ;< ;a rh i j t : p t t « ; CL 

31 Plymouth State 4_ 

32 Plymouth State L 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

JiL 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

_x_ 
X 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

X 

X 

2 A A 
2_A JL 

AJL 
A _̂x_ 

A_ J L 

AJL 

AJL 

AJL 

AJL 

AJL 

A J L 

A_5L 
A J L 

_2__x. 
_2._x. 
_2. JL 
A J L 

A J L 

A — 
A — 
A J L 

A J L 

A A 
A J L 

D ATTENDANCE 
H 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 Fort Myers. Florida 

2 UMass — Amherst. Massachusetts 

3 Delaware — Newark. Delaware 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double-Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral-Site Dates 

Tolal Neutral-Slte Attendance 

Total Season^ Attendance (or all dates 

' S s : 
Reporting Official Title 


