738

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 25

FINAL 1993 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

	Univer	University of Vermont						Pam Childs							FULL SEASON					
•	INSTITUTION						1993 COACH North Atlantic Conference							W-L-T						
							NO	<u>rtn <i>f</i></u>			RENCE	<u>ence</u>			CONF	EREN	CE		L—T	
ı	CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR						BATTING								_		•		r	
	FIRST and LAST NAME		Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so	
	Jen Baccaro		of	So	<u> </u>	32	104	11	26	250	1	0	0	27	10	1		4	6	
	Kristen Briggs			of	Fr		7	4	3	1	250	0	0	0	1	0	0	ļ	0	0
	Michele Cattelona			3b	So		29	76	11	14	184	2	0	0	16	10	0		7	8
	Sue Duke			1f	Sr		21	45	1	16	356	2	4	0	26	7	0		3	2
	Julie Hammond			ss	Sr		32	83	12	18	217	1	0	0	19	3	1		6	7
	Laura L	abanows	sk1	С	Sr		32	96	14	23	240	1	0	0	24	4	2		9	7
28	Kelly Martın of			of	Sr		31	93	22	33	355	5	5	3	57	21	1		7	17
	Erın Metzger			С	Jr		30	77	8	27	351	4	2	1	38	17	0		3	13
	Kelly Millerick			2b	Jr		30	90	8	21	233	1	1	0	24	5	2		4	3
	Amie Mock			of	Sr		32	112	19	37	330	3	1	0	42	12	2		5	10
	Sandra Montoya			3b	Fr		13	20	4	6	300	0	1	0	8	1	1		2	3
	Robyn Newton			1b	So		32	85	10	22	259	4	0	0	26	15	5		5	13
	Carmen Schoolcraft			2b	Fr		20	11	5	2	182	1	0	0	3	0	0		1	3
	Lısa Sm	ıth		С	Fr		10	1	3	0	000	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	1
	Geri Witalec c Fr							11 2 3 0 000 0 0 0 PITCHING						0	0	0	0	•	0	0
	FIRST and LAST NAME			CL	Throw R L	G (as c	G v	/ L	sv	ShO	IP		н	R	ER	ВВ	sc		ERA
	Carolyn Carr			So		22 1	6 1	0 1	3 9	1	1	124	0	99	62	31	42	6	1 1	. 81
	Dawn Symonaitis			Fr		16 1	.6 1	0 :	7 8	3	0	96	0 1	31	81	51	33	2	5 3	72
							\bot	_	_	\perp	$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow$							<u> </u>		
							_		4-				_					-	_	
		_								1	1 1									
							İ				1 1									
	Note If your te																			
	not listed above innings pitched		below	with class ar	id numl	er of ga	nes pla	yed (ma	st doub	les—Ja	ine Doe Si	r 10 in 3	30 gam	es) Fo	rvictorie	s saves	s or stril	keouts I	eader	nclude
	_,	_																		
•																				
	В	ATTING	G	AB	R	Н		3B	HR	OTALS TB	Slugging Pct	RE	ı s	вѕ	ва в	в	so	Battin	9	
		WN	32	899	134	246	25	14		311	346	10	+	5	56	-	93	Avg 274	\dashv	
	-	PP	32	909	142	231	26	8	Ť	282	,310	9		5	76		86	254	_	

PITCHING	ΙP	Н	R	ER	BB	so	ERA	
OWN	220 0	230	142	83	76	86	3 39	
OPP		246	134		56	93		

FIELDING	PO	Α	E	тс	DP	Fielding Pct
OWN	658	310	81	1049		923
OPP	663	318	59	1040		943

NCAA 9344-5/93

(OVER)

1993 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score release list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings. After opponents score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Yo	ur InstitutionUกา	versıt.	y of Ve	rmo	nt						
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	DH	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I D T H E	ATTENDANCE
1	Manhattan	3	0	1	<u>X</u>		43				
2	Manhattan	13	2	1	<u>x</u>		44				
3	Canisius	3	4	1			45				
	St Peter's	10	9	1			46				
5	<u> Hillsdale</u>	6	5	1			47				
6	So Conn	9	8	1	<u>x</u>		48				
7	So. Conn.	8	6	1	<u>x</u>		49				
8	BUffalo State	5	9	_1_	_		50				
9	Minn-Dulth		3	1			51				
10	Hillsdale	0	7	1	_		52				
11	Rhode Island	4	1	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		53				
12	Rhode Island	8	_ 2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		54		 		
13	_Yale	_1_	2	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		55				
	_Yale	2	4	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		56				
15	Cent. Conn.	2	3	<u>A</u>	_X_		57				
16	Cent. Conn.	9	6	_A_	_X_		58				
	Boston U.	2	9	A	<u>x</u>		59				
18	Boston U.	1	3	A_	_X_		60				-
	Maine	1	_ 2	_ A _	<u>_x</u> _		61				·
20	_Maine	_4	3	. _ A .	_x_		62				. <u></u>
	_Delaware		3	_2	_x_		63				
22	_Delaware	_1_	_ 2	2_	_x_		64				
23	Drexel		8				65				
24	Drexel	5	4				NEUT	RAL SITES	(Facility Cit	y State)	
25	Boston College	e 2	_1_				1 Fort Myers, Flo		<u> </u>		
	Boston College	e 9	4_	_ A _	_X_		2 UMass Amhers	st, Mass	sachuset	tts	
	_Drexel	4	5	_3_			3 Delaware New	vark, Do	elaware		
28		_1_	4_	_3_			4				
	Massachusetts	_1_	6	A			Attendance (Inc	lude student	s and estimat	o if necesse	iry)
	<u>Massachusetts</u>	0	_10	_ _ A_	<u>_x</u>		·			DATES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
31	Plymouth State	e4	3	<u>H</u>	<u>x</u>		Single Home Dates				
	Plymouth State		4_	_Н_	_X		Double-Header Home Dates				
							Total Home Attendance				
34							Single Road Dates				
35							Double-Header Road Dates				·
36							Total Road Attendance				
37		-					Single Neutral Site Dates				·
38							Double-Header Neutral-Site Da	tes			
39							Total Neutral-Site Attendance				- <u></u>
40							Total Season's Attendance for	all dates			·
41			·		. —		And Stan	Lielp	<i>b</i> 5	- ID (Posistant
76				_			Reporting C	official			Title